OF CREST HILL, WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS, PURSUANT TO ITS STATUTORY 

AUTHORITY, AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1:  That the total amount of appropriations for all corporate purposes legally made to 

be collected from the tax levy of the current fiscal year is hereby ascertained to be the sum of 

$2,465,638.00. 

SECTION 2: That the total amount of TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE 

THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 

($2,465,638.00) being the total of appropriations heretofore legally made which are to be 

collected from the tax levy of the current fiscal year of the City of Crest Hill for all corporate 

purposes of the City of Crest Hill for purposes of providing the General Corporate Fund and the

[...]

SECTION 2: 

GENERAL SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS LEVIED – FOR ALL FUNDS 

General (Corporate)                               $1,535,839.00 

Police Pension Fund                               $   929,799.00 

TOTAL TAX LEVY – FOR ALL FUNDS               $2,465,638.00 

SECTION 3: That the total amount of TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE 

THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 

($2,465,638.00) ascertained as aforesaid be and the same is hereby levied and assessed on all 

property subject to taxation within the City of Crest Hill according to the value of said property 

as the same is assessed and equalized for the State and County purposes for the current year.